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IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Children's Drum 
Instruction Manual
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WARNING:
1.CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts. Not for children under 3 years.
2.Only allowed for adults to install, keep children away.
3. To be used under the direct supervision of an adult.
4. Keep away from fire! Keep away from water!
5. Suitable for children of 3-6 years old.
6. Max weight: 80 kg. 

MAINTENANCE & CARE
A. Keep all instructions and parts relating to this product for future reference.
B. If any problem occurred, please sent it to qualified maintainer.
C. Clean your toy with a clean damp cloth.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
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Drum stand, place the white drum cover 
on top and place the metal ring on the 
white  drum cover, as shown in the figure.

UConnect four straight metal rods to the circumference of the 
drum, as shown in the figure.

Cymbal, screw the plate onto a curved 
metal rod and adjust the plate by turning 
the butterfly screw.

Drum, adjust the small drum at a right angle to the metal rod, as 
shown in the figure. The installation method of the two small 
drums is the same.
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Insert the assembled disc and 2 small drums into the 3  
holes located at the top of the drum.

Use two short metal rods to fix the drum and 
insert it into the holes, as shown in the figure.

Adjust the pedal at the front of the drum as shown in the figure, 
and rotate the butterfly screw to adjust the pedal.

Insert the baler into the upper hole of the 
pedal as shown in the figure and adjust it.
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Batterie pour enfants
Manuel d'instruction

IMPORTANT - CONSERVEZ CES INFORMATIONS 
POUR VOTRE CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE:  LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE



AVERTISSEMENT :
1. RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT - Petites pièces. Déconseillé aux enfants de moins de 
3 ans.
2.Installation par des adultes uniquement, tenir les enfants à l'écart.
3. À utiliser sous la surveillance directe d'un adulte.
4. Loin du feu ! Loin de l'eau !
5. Convient aux enfants de 3 à 6 ans.
6. Poids maximum : 80 kg.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE
A. Conservez toutes les instructions et les pièces relatives à ce produit pour pouvoir 
vous y référer ultérieurement.
B. Si un problème survient, veuillez l'envoyer à un technicien qualifié.
C. Nettoyez votre jouet avec un chiffon propre et humide.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

LISTE DES PIÈCES
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Support de caisse : Placez le cercle de 
caisse blanc par-dessus, puis placez 
l'anneau métallique sur le cercle blanc, 
comme indiqué dans l'illustration.

Reliez quatre tiges métalliques droites à la circonférence de la 
caisse, comme indiqué sur la figure.

IJ

Cymbale : Vissez la plaque sur une tige 
métallique courbée et ajustez la plaque en 
tournant la vis papillon.

Caisse : Ajustez la petite caisse à angle droit par rapport à la 
tige métallique, comme indiqué dans l'illustration. La méthode 
d'installation des deux petites caisses est la même.
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Insérez le disque assemblé et les deux petites caisses 
dans les trois trous situés en haut de la grosse caisse.

Utilisez les deux tiges métalliques courtes pour 
fixer la caisse et insérez-les dans les trous, 
comme indiqué dans l'illustration.

Ajustez la pédale à l'avant de la grosse caisse, comme indiqué 
dans l'illustration, puis tournez la vis papillon pour la fixer.

Insérez le lieur dans le trou supérieur de la 
pédale, comme indiqué dans l'illustration, et 
ajustez-le.
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